JIS symbol
Specifications
*1:	The min. drip flow is that at which five drops of turbine oil drip per minute at the set pressure of 0.5 MPa.
*2:	When using C1010-W Series “F1” with auto-drain, the min. working pressure is 0.2 MPa and max. working pressure is 0.7 MPa.
Refer to the max. working flow rate table (page 96) for F1000-W-F1 auto-drain for the max. working flow rate. Set the working flow rate to
less than or equal to the max. working flow rate.
*3:	Up to 170 cm3 is stored with the manual drain cock only.
*4:	 In the case of “F” or “FF” with auto-drain, the min. working pressure of auto-drain is 0.1 MPa. Air is purged with initial drain until pressure reaches 0.1 MPa.

40
W.L. Combination
How to order
How to order
Model No.
Pipe adaptor set
(attachments)
A6W
Display unit
*11
*1:	 Pipe adaptor A400-20*-W is assembled on both ends of
C4010-20*-W. A20*W does not need to be selected for the pipe
adaptor set.
*2:	 G threads and NPT threads are available for IN, OUT, gauge port
and drain outlet (metal bowl with auto-drain). Attachments P and V
are also included.
*3:	 Select options for the drainage, bowl material, element, and
regulator. When selecting options for several items, list options in
order from the top.
*4:	 Refer to page 280 for the auto-drain usage conditions.
*5:	 When selecting option “M1”, select the drain discharge option “C”.
*6:	 Refer to page 98 for max. processing flow rate when
option “Y” is selected.
*7:	 The pressure gauge’s indication range is 0 to 0.4 MPa for the
option “L”.
*8:	 Installation position for assembled components
Code Installation position for attachments Compatible model
S or P W+(S,P)+L C1010-W to C8010-W
(“P” excludes 8000 Series)
V or K W+L+(V,K)
C1010-W to C8010-W (“V”
excludes 8000 Series and
“K” excludes 1000 Series)
Note) 	Indicate “U”+“S”, “P”,“V” and “K” when selecting an assembled
component.
Use custom combination specifications sheet for any other combination.
*9:	 The joiner set is enclosed with the pipe adaptor set.
*10:	If NPT is selected for ●C Port thread, an NPT pressure gauge is
supplied. If Rc or G thread is selected, an R thread pressure
gauge is supplied.
*11:	Display unit options when selecting NPT threads: If Blank is selected,
the pressure unit is psi and the temperature display unit is °F.
	 When G thread and Blank display unit option are selected, the pressure
unit will be bar and the temperature display unit will be °C.
	 When NPT/G thread and “J1” display unit option are selected, the
pressure unit will be MPa and the temperature display unit will be
°C.
HG Pressure gauge option (attachments)
A  Model No.
C
1